Turf Samples

VOLUME SUMMARY-BY CROP

Crop Code Crop Name Count
2104 Athletic Field-To Plant 65
2103 Cemetery-To Plant 14
2109 Golf Fairway-To Plant 8
2107 Golf Green-To Plant 1
2110 Golf Rough-To Plant 13
2108 Golf Tee-To Plant 4
2001 Home Lawn to Maintain 5,367
2101 Home Lawn-To Plant 818
2113 Industrial Lawn-To Plant 183
2004 Maintain Athletic Field 322
2003 Maintain Cemetery 4
2009 Maintain Golf Fairway 109
2007 Maintain Golf Green 278
2010 Maintain Golf Rough 27
2008 Maintain Golf Tee 121
2013 Maintain Industrial Lawn 64
2002 Maintain Park Area 86
2005 Maintain Play Area 5
2006 Maintain School Lawn 37
2102 Park Area-To Plant 34
2105 Play Area-To Plant 13
2111 Roadside Area-To Plant 65
2106 School Lawn-To Plant 48
2112 Sod Production-To Plant 41

TOTAL: 7,727

Penn State Agricultural Analytical Services Lab



SUMMARY REPORT- Crop

Turf Samples

County Total Samples Crop # of Samples
ADAMS 73
Home Lawn to Maintain 58
Home Lawn-To Plant 9
Industrial Lawn-To Plant 2
Maintain Athletic Field 1
Maintain Cemetery 1
Maintain Park Area 1
Park Area-To Plant 1
ALLEGHENY 579
Home Lawn to Maintain 335
Home Lawn-To Plant 62
Industrial Lawn-To Plant 12
Maintain Athletic Field 13
Maintain Golf Fairway 22
Maintain Golf Green 84
Maintain Golf Rough 6
Maintain Golf Tee 22
Maintain Industrial Lawn 4
Maintain Park Area 4
Maintain Play Area 1
Maintain School Lawn 3
Park Area-To Plant 8
Play Area-To Plant 1
Roadside Area-To Plant 2
ARMSTRONG 66
Home Lawn to Maintain 6
Home Lawn-To Plant
Maintain Athletic Field 1
Maintain Golf Fairway 18
Maintain Golf Green 19
Maintain Golf Tee 19
BEAVER 39
Home Lawn to Maintain 33
Home Lawn-To Plant 6
BEDFORD 22
Home Lawn to Maintain 15

Home Lawn-To Plant
Industrial Lawn-To Plant
Maintain Industrial Lawn

Penn State Agricultural Analytical Services Lab



SUMMARY REPORT- Crop

Turf Samples

County Total Samples Crop # of Samples
Roadside Area-To Plant 2
BERKS 247
Home Lawn to Maintain 196
Home Lawn-To Plant 19
Industrial Lawn-To Plant 7
Maintain Athletic Field 12
Maintain Industrial Lawn 6
Maintain Park Area 1
Park Area-To Plant 2
Play Area-To Plant 1
Roadside Area-To Plant 1
Sod Production-To Plant 2
BLAIR 79
Athletic Field-To Plant 5
Home Lawn to Maintain a7
Home Lawn-To Plant 9
Maintain Athletic Field 2
Maintain Golf Fairway 2
Maintain Golf Green 5
Maintain Golf Rough 4
Maintain Golf Tee 3
Roadside Area-To Plant 1
School Lawn-To Plant 1
BRADFORD 17
Athletic Field-To Plant 1
Home Lawn to Maintain 7
Home Lawn-To Plant 3
Roadside Area-To Plant 6
BUCKS 256
Athletic Field-To Plant 22
Home Lawn to Maintain 126
Home Lawn-To Plant 29
Industrial Lawn-To Plant 22
Maintain Athletic Field 36
Maintain Golf Green 3
Maintain Industrial Lawn 2
Maintain Park Area 3
Maintain Play Area 1
Park Area-To Plant 1
Play Area-To Plant 1

Penn State Agricultural Analytical Services Lab



County

BUTLER

CAMBRIA

CAMERON

CARBON

CENTRE

Total Samples

136

32

12

516

SUMMARY REPORT- Crop

Turf Samples

Crop

Roadside Area-To Plant
Sod Production-To Plant

Home Lawn to Maintain
Home Lawn-To Plant
Industrial Lawn-To Plant
Maintain Athletic Field
Maintain Golf Fairway
Maintain Golf Green
Maintain Park Area
Park Area-To Plant

Home Lawn to Maintain
Home Lawn-To Plant
Maintain Athletic Field
Roadside Area-To Plant
School Lawn-To Plant

Home Lawn to Maintain

Home Lawn to Maintain
Home Lawn-To Plant
Maintain Athletic Field
Roadside Area-To Plant

Athletic Field-To Plant
Golf Rough-To Plant
Golf Tee-To Plant
Home Lawn to Maintain
Home Lawn-To Plant
Industrial Lawn-To Plant
Maintain Athletic Field
Maintain Golf Fairway
Maintain Golf Green
Maintain Golf Rough
Maintain Golf Tee
Maintain Play Area
Maintain School Lawn
Park Area-To Plant

Penn State Agricultural Analytical Services Lab

# of Samples

111
14

P P N PP WO W

27

N L]

R P Rk ©

=

185
205

13
10
35
17

17



SUMMARY REPORT- Crop

Turf Samples

County Total Samples Crop # of Samples
Play Area-To Plant 1
Roadside Area-To Plant 11
Sod Production-To Plant 2
CHESTER 229
Athletic Field-To Plant 2
Home Lawn to Maintain 161
Home Lawn-To Plant 34
Industrial Lawn-To Plant 8
Maintain Athletic Field 11
Maintain Cemetery 1
Maintain School Lawn 2
Park Area-To Plant 4
Roadside Area-To Plant 2
School Lawn-To Plant 4
CLARION 10
Home Lawn to Maintain 8
Home Lawn-To Plant 2
CLEARFIELD 136
Home Lawn to Maintain 45
Home Lawn-To Plant 34
Maintain Golf Fairway 5
Maintain Golf Green 28
Maintain Golf Tee 20
Maintain Industrial Lawn 4
CLINTON 14
Home Lawn to Maintain 8
Industrial Lawn-To Plant 1
Maintain Athletic Field 4
Maintain Industrial Lawn 1
COLUMBIA 74
Home Lawn to Maintain 37
Home Lawn-To Plant 6
Industrial Lawn-To Plant
Maintain Athletic Field
Maintain Golf Green 19
Park Area-To Plant
Play Area-To Plant
School Lawn-To Plant
CRAWFORD 59

Penn State Agricultural Analytical Services Lab



County

CUMBERLAND

DAUPHIN

DELAWARE

ELK

ERIE

Total Samples

187

245

343

14

61

SUMMARY REPORT- Crop

Turf Samples

Crop

Home Lawn to Maintain
Home Lawn-To Plant
Industrial Lawn-To Plant
Maintain Athletic Field

Cemetery-To Plant
Home Lawn to Maintain
Home Lawn-To Plant
Industrial Lawn-To Plant
Maintain Athletic Field
Maintain Golf Green
Maintain Industrial Lawn
Roadside Area-To Plant
School Lawn-To Plant

Athletic Field-To Plant
Home Lawn to Maintain
Home Lawn-To Plant
Maintain Athletic Field
Maintain Golf Fairway
Maintain Industrial Lawn
Maintain Park Area
School Lawn-To Plant

Athletic Field-To Plant
Home Lawn to Maintain
Home Lawn-To Plant
Industrial Lawn-To Plant
Maintain Golf Fairway
Maintain Golf Green
Maintain Golf Tee
School Lawn-To Plant

Home Lawn to Maintain
Home Lawn-To Plant
Industrial Lawn-To Plant
Maintain Cemetery

Golf Fairway-To Plant

Penn State Agricultural Analytical Services Lab

# of Samples

22
2
34
1

10
112
11
4
26
1
13

155
17

265
26

17
19

w

N A RN



County

FAYETTE

FRANKLIN

FULTON

GREENE

HUNTINGDON

INDIANA

JEFFERSON

JUNIATA

Total Samples

43

215

11

24

15

89

SUMMARY REPORT- Crop

Turf Samples

Crop

Home Lawn to Maintain
Home Lawn-To Plant
Maintain Athletic Field
Maintain Golf Fairway
Maintain Golf Green
Maintain Golf Tee
School Lawn-To Plant

Home Lawn to Maintain
Home Lawn-To Plant
Industrial Lawn-To Plant
Maintain Athletic Field
School Lawn-To Plant

Home Lawn to Maintain
Home Lawn-To Plant
Industrial Lawn-To Plant
Maintain Park Area
Park Area-To Plant
Roadside Area-To Plant

Home Lawn to Maintain
Roadside Area-To Plant

Home Lawn to Maintain
Home Lawn-To Plant

Home Lawn to Maintain

Home Lawn to Maintain
Home Lawn-To Plant
Maintain Golf Green
Sod Production-To Plant

Home Lawn to Maintain
Home Lawn-To Plant

Athletic Field-To Plant
Home Lawn to Maintain

Penn State Agricultural Analytical Services Lab

# of Samples

47

R N e )

32

[ SN N

156
52

(S S SN

11

13

14



County

LACKAWANNA

LANCASTER

LAWRENCE

LEBANON

LEHIGH

Total Samples

91

1,199

22

98

168

SUMMARY REPORT- Crop

Turf Samples

Crop

Home Lawn-To Plant
Maintain Athletic Field
Maintain Golf Fairway
Maintain Golf Green
Maintain Golf Tee

Cemetery-To Plant

Golf Fairway-To Plant
Home Lawn to Maintain
Home Lawn-To Plant
Industrial Lawn-To Plant
Maintain Golf Fairway

Athletic Field-To Plant
Golf Fairway-To Plant
Home Lawn to Maintain
Home Lawn-To Plant
Maintain Athletic Field
Maintain Park Area
Maintain School Lawn
School Lawn-To Plant
Sod Production-To Plant

Home Lawn to Maintain
Home Lawn-To Plant
Maintain Athletic Field
Park Area-To Plant
Play Area-To Plant

Cemetery-To Plant
Home Lawn to Maintain
Home Lawn-To Plant
Maintain Athletic Field
Maintain Park Area

Athletic Field-To Plant
Home Lawn to Maintain
Home Lawn-To Plant
Industrial Lawn-To Plant

Penn State Agricultural Analytical Services Lab

# of Samples

18
19
33

61
19

14
1,097

35
22

18

N W N oo

80

119
11



County

LUZERNE

LYCOMING

MCKEAN

MERCER

MIFFLIN

MONROE

Total Samples

169

54

30

25

19

50

SUMMARY REPORT- Crop

Turf Samples

Crop

Maintain Athletic Field
Maintain School Lawn

Athletic Field-To Plant
Golf Rough-To Plant
Home Lawn to Maintain
Home Lawn-To Plant
Industrial Lawn-To Plant
Maintain Athletic Field
Maintain Golf Fairway
Maintain Golf Green
Maintain Golf Tee
Maintain Industrial Lawn
Park Area-To Plant
Roadside Area-To Plant
School Lawn-To Plant

Home Lawn to Maintain
Home Lawn-To Plant
Maintain Athletic Field
Maintain School Lawn
Roadside Area-To Plant

Home Lawn to Maintain
Home Lawn-To Plant
Maintain Athletic Field
Maintain Golf Green
School Lawn-To Plant

Athletic Field-To Plant
Home Lawn to Maintain
Home Lawn-To Plant
Maintain Athletic Field
Park Area-To Plant

Sod Production-To Plant

Home Lawn to Maintain
Home Lawn-To Plant

Penn State Agricultural Analytical Services Lab

# of Samples

28

77
20

10

A O N O BMADN

15

30

© b~ 01 O

»

19

14

AP N W

15



SUMMARY REPORT- Crop

Turf Samples

County Total Samples Crop # of Samples

Home Lawn to Maintain 43
Home Lawn-To Plant
Industrial Lawn-To Plant
Maintain Athletic Field
Maintain Golf Green

W Rk kDN

MONTGOMERY 807
Athletic Field-To Plant
Cemetery-To Plant
Golf Fairway-To Plant
Golf Rough-To Plant
Golf Tee-To Plant
Home Lawn to Maintain 674

N W N P

Home Lawn-To Plant 47
Industrial Lawn-To Plant 28
Maintain Athletic Field
Maintain Golf Fairway

=
N

Maintain Golf Green
Maintain Golf Tee
Maintain Industrial Lawn
Maintain Park Area
Maintain Play Area
Maintain School Lawn
Park Area-To Plant
Roadside Area-To Plant
School Lawn-To Plant
Sod Production-To Plant

Nk, NRFP NP RO BN

MONTOUR 9

oo

Home Lawn to Maintain
Home Lawn-To Plant 1

NORTHAMPTON 143
Athletic Field-To Plant 1
Home Lawn to Maintain 124
Home Lawn-To Plant
Maintain Athletic Field
Maintain Park Area

[ SN e)

Roadside Area-To Plant

NORTHUMBERLAND 27
Home Lawn to Maintain 24
Home Lawn-To Plant
Maintain Athletic Field

Penn State Agricultural Analytical Services Lab



County

PERRY

PHILADELPHIA

PIKE

SCHUYLKILL

SNYDER

SOMERSET

SULLIVAN

SUSQUEHANNA

TIOGA

Total Samples

17

57

11

51

10

16

20

42

SUMMARY REPORT- Crop

Turf Samples

Crop

Home Lawn to Maintain
Home Lawn-To Plant

Home Lawn to Maintain
Home Lawn-To Plant
Industrial Lawn-To Plant
Maintain Athletic Field
Maintain Park Area
Park Area-To Plant

Play Area-To Plant

Home Lawn to Maintain
Home Lawn-To Plant
Maintain Athletic Field

Home Lawn to Maintain
Home Lawn-To Plant
Maintain Athletic Field

Home Lawn to Maintain
Home Lawn-To Plant
Maintain Athletic Field
Maintain School Lawn
Roadside Area-To Plant

Home Lawn to Maintain
Home Lawn-To Plant
Maintain Athletic Field

Home Lawn to Maintain
Home Lawn-To Plant

Home Lawn to Maintain
Home Lawn-To Plant
Maintain Athletic Field
Maintain Park Area

Athletic Field-To Plant

Penn State Agricultural Analytical Services Lab

# of Samples

15

28
12

[ SR« - T NGRS

~

38

oo

N N )

12

12

10



County

UNION

VENANGO

WARREN

WASHINGTON

WAYNE

WESTMORELAND

Total Samples

22

70

16

207

SUMMARY REPORT- Crop

Turf Samples

Crop

Home Lawn to Maintain
Home Lawn-To Plant
Industrial Lawn-To Plant
Maintain Athletic Field

Home Lawn to Maintain
Home Lawn-To Plant
Maintain Athletic Field
Maintain Golf Fairway
Maintain Golf Green

Home Lawn to Maintain
Maintain Golf Green

Home Lawn to Maintain
Home Lawn-To Plant

Golf Green-To Plant
Home Lawn to Maintain
Home Lawn-To Plant
Industrial Lawn-To Plant
Maintain Play Area
Roadside Area-To Plant

Athletic Field-To Plant
Home Lawn to Maintain
Industrial Lawn-To Plant
Maintain Athletic Field
Maintain Industrial Lawn
Maintain School Lawn

Home Lawn to Maintain
Home Lawn-To Plant
Industrial Lawn-To Plant
Maintain Athletic Field
Maintain Industrial Lawn
Roadside Area-To Plant
School Lawn-To Plant
Sod Production-To Plant

Penn State Agricultural Analytical Services Lab

# of Samples

14
4
5

18

13

W W kDN

57

[ SN

P O =k O DN

173
18

P P N N DN

11



SUMMARY REPORT- Crop

Turf Samples

County Total Samples Crop

WYOMING 5
Golf Fairway-To Plant
Home Lawn to Maintain
Home Lawn-To Plant
Maintain Industrial Lawn

YORK 404

Home Lawn to Maintain
Home Lawn-To Plant

Industrial Lawn-To Plant
Maintain Athletic Field

Maintain Industrial Lawn
Maintain Park Area

TOTAL:

Penn State Agricultural Analytical Services Lab

# of Samples

L N

335
16

41

7,727

12



