Turf Samples

VOLUME SUMMARY-BY CROP

Crop Code	Crop Name		Count
2104	Athletic Field-To Plant		65
2103	Cemetery-To Plant		14
2109	Golf Fairway-To Plant		8
2107	Golf Green-To Plant		1
2110	Golf Rough-To Plant		13
2108	Golf Tee-To Plant		4
2001	Home Lawn to Maintain		5,367
2101	Home Lawn-To Plant		818
2113	Industrial Lawn-To Plant		183
2004	Maintain Athletic Field		322
2003	Maintain Cemetery		4
2009	Maintain Golf Fairway		109
2007	Maintain Golf Green		278
2010	Maintain Golf Rough		27
2008	Maintain Golf Tee		121
2013	Maintain Industrial Lawn		64
2002	Maintain Park Area		86
2005	Maintain Play Area		5
2006	Maintain School Lawn		37
2102	Park Area-To Plant		34
2105	Play Area-To Plant		13
2111	Roadside Area-To Plant		65
2106	School Lawn-To Plant		48
2112	Sod Production-To Plant		41
		TOTAL:	7,727

County	Total Samp	les Crop	# of Samples
ADAMS	73		
	I	Home Lawn to Maintain	58
	H	Home Lawn-To Plant	9
	I	ndustrial Lawn-To Plant	2
	r	Vaintain Athletic Field	1
	r	Vaintain Cemetery	1
	r	Vaintain Park Area	1
	I	Park Area-To Plant	1
ALLEGHENY	579		
	ł	Home Lawn to Maintain	335
	ł	Home Lawn-To Plant	62
	I	ndustrial Lawn-To Plant	12
	r	Vaintain Athletic Field	13
	r	Vaintain Golf Fairway	22
	r	Vaintain Golf Green	84
	r	Vaintain Golf Rough	6
	r	Vaintain Golf Tee	22
	I	Vaintain Industrial Lawn	4
	I	Vaintain Park Area	4
	r	Vaintain Play Area	1
	r	Vaintain School Lawn	3
	I	Park Area-To Plant	8
	I	Play Area-To Plant	1
	I	Roadside Area-To Plant	2
ARMSTRONG	66		
	ł	Home Lawn to Maintain	6
	ł	Home Lawn-To Plant	3
	r	Vaintain Athletic Field	1
	I	Vaintain Golf Fairway	18
	r	Vaintain Golf Green	19
	r	Vaintain Golf Tee	19
BEAVER	39		
	ł	Home Lawn to Maintain	33
	ł	Home Lawn-To Plant	6
BEDFORD	22		
	ł	Home Lawn to Maintain	15
	H	Home Lawn-To Plant	3
	I	ndustrial Lawn-To Plant	1
	I	Maintain Industrial Lawn	1

County	Total Samp	les Crop	# of Samples
		Roadside Area-To Plant	2
BERKS	247		
		Home Lawn to Maintain	196
		Home Lawn-To Plant	19
		Industrial Lawn-To Plant	7
		Maintain Athletic Field	12
		Maintain Industrial Lawn	6
		Maintain Park Area	1
		Park Area-To Plant	2
		Play Area-To Plant	1
		Roadside Area-To Plant	1
		Sod Production-To Plant	2
BLAIR	79		
		Athletic Field-To Plant	5
		Home Lawn to Maintain	47
		Home Lawn-To Plant	9
		Maintain Athletic Field	2
		Maintain Golf Fairway	2
		Maintain Golf Green	5
		Maintain Golf Rough	4
		Maintain Golf Tee	3
		Roadside Area-To Plant	1
		School Lawn-To Plant	1
BRADFORD	17		
		Athletic Field-To Plant	1
		Home Lawn to Maintain	7
		Home Lawn-To Plant	3
		Roadside Area-To Plant	6
BUCKS	256		
		Athletic Field-To Plant	22
		Home Lawn to Maintain	126
		Home Lawn-To Plant	29
		Industrial Lawn-To Plant	22
		Maintain Athletic Field	36
		Maintain Golf Green	3
		Maintain Industrial Lawn	2
		Maintain Park Area	3
		Maintain Play Area	1
		Park Area-To Plant	1
		Play Area-To Plant	1

County	Total Samp	oles Crop	# of Samples
		Roadside Area-To Plant	9
		Sod Production-To Plant	1
BUTLER	136		
		Home Lawn to Maintain	111
		Home Lawn-To Plant	14
		Industrial Lawn-To Plant	3
		Maintain Athletic Field	3
		Maintain Golf Fairway	1
		Maintain Golf Green	2
		Maintain Park Area	1
		Park Area-To Plant	1
CAMBRIA	32		
		Home Lawn to Maintain	27
		Home Lawn-To Plant	2
		Maintain Athletic Field	1
		Roadside Area-To Plant	1
		School Lawn-To Plant	1
CAMERON	1		
		Home Lawn to Maintain	1
CARBON	12		
		Home Lawn to Maintain	9
		Home Lawn-To Plant	1
		Maintain Athletic Field	1
		Roadside Area-To Plant	1
CENTRE	516		
		Athletic Field-To Plant	1
		Golf Rough-To Plant	2
		Golf Tee-To Plant	2
		Home Lawn to Maintain	185
		Home Lawn-To Plant	205
		Industrial Lawn-To Plant	6
		Maintain Athletic Field	13
		Maintain Golf Fairway	10
		Maintain Golf Green	35
		Maintain Golf Rough	17
		Maintain Golf Tee	6
		Maintain Play Area	1
		Maintain School Lawn	17
		Park Area-To Plant	2

Turf Samples

County	Total Sampl	es Crop	# of Samples
	F	Play Area-To Plant	1
		Roadside Area-To Plant	11
		Sod Production-To Plant	2
CHESTER	229		
CHESTER		Athletic Field-To Plant	2
		Home Lawn to Maintain	 161
		Home Lawn-To Plant	34
		ndustrial Lawn-To Plant	8
		Vaintain Athletic Field	11
		Maintain Cemetery	1
		Vaintain School Lawn	2
	F	Park Area-To Plant	4
	F	Roadside Area-To Plant	2
	S	School Lawn-To Plant	4
CLARION	10		
CLIIII OIT		Home Lawn to Maintain	8
	ł	Home Lawn-To Plant	2
CLEARFIELD	136		
CLEANTIELD		Home Lawn to Maintain	45
		Home Lawn-To Plant	34
		Maintain Golf Fairway	5
		Maintain Golf Green	28
		Vaintain Golf Tee	20
		Maintain Industrial Lawn	4
CLINTON	14		
		Home Lawn to Maintain	8
		ndustrial Lawn-To Plant	1
		Vaintain Athletic Field	4
		Maintain Industrial Lawn	1
COLUMBIA	74		
COLUMBIA		Home Lawn to Maintain	37
		Home Lawn-To Plant	6
		ndustrial Lawn-To Plant	2
		Vaintain Athletic Field	- 4
		Vaintain Golf Green	19
		Park Area-To Plant	1
		Play Area-To Plant	1
		School Lawn-To Plant	4

59

CRAWFORD

County	Total Sample	es Crop	# of Samples
	н	lome Lawn to Maintain	22
		lome Lawn-To Plant	2
		ndustrial Lawn-To Plant	- 34
		aintain Athletic Field	1
CUMBERLAND	187		
		emetery-To Plant	10
		lome Lawn to Maintain	112
		lome Lawn-To Plant	11
		ndustrial Lawn-To Plant	4
		aintain Athletic Field	26
	N	laintain Golf Green	1
		aintain Industrial Lawn	13
		loadside Area-To Plant	3
		chool Lawn-To Plant	7
DAUPHIN	245		
	A	thletic Field-To Plant	1
	н	lome Lawn to Maintain	155
	н	lome Lawn-To Plant	17
	Ν	laintain Athletic Field	9
	Ν	laintain Golf Fairway	3
	N	laintain Industrial Lawn	1
	Ν	laintain Park Area	55
	S	chool Lawn-To Plant	4
DELAWARE	343		
	A	thletic Field-To Plant	5
	Н	lome Lawn to Maintain	265
	Н	lome Lawn-To Plant	26
	Ir	ndustrial Lawn-To Plant	1
	N	laintain Golf Fairway	17
	N	laintain Golf Green	19
	N	laintain Golf Tee	7
	S	chool Lawn-To Plant	3
ELK	14		
	н	lome Lawn to Maintain	7
	Н	lome Lawn-To Plant	1
	Ir	ndustrial Lawn-To Plant	4
	Ν	laintain Cemetery	2
ERIE	61		
	G	olf Fairway-To Plant	2

County	Total Samp	les Crop	# of Samples
	1	Home Lawn to Maintain	47
	1	Home Lawn-To Plant	6
	I	Maintain Athletic Field	1
	I	Maintain Golf Fairway	1
	I	Maintain Golf Green	1
	I	Maintain Golf Tee	1
	;	School Lawn-To Plant	2
FAYETTE	43		
	I	Home Lawn to Maintain	32
	I	Home Lawn-To Plant	5
	I	Industrial Lawn-To Plant	4
	I	Maintain Athletic Field	1
	:	School Lawn-To Plant	1
FRANKLIN	215		
	1	Home Lawn to Maintain	156
	1	Home Lawn-To Plant	52
	1	Industrial Lawn-To Plant	4
	I	Maintain Park Area	1
	1	Park Area-To Plant	1
	I	Roadside Area-To Plant	1
FULTON	8		
	I	Home Lawn to Maintain	3
	I	Roadside Area-To Plant	5
GREENE	2		
	I	Home Lawn to Maintain	1
	I	Home Lawn-To Plant	1
HUNTINGDON	11		
	1	Home Lawn to Maintain	11
INDIANA	24		
	1	Home Lawn to Maintain	13
	I	Home Lawn-To Plant	4
	I	Maintain Golf Green	1
	:	Sod Production-To Plant	6
JEFFERSON	15		
	1	Home Lawn to Maintain	14
	I	Home Lawn-To Plant	1
JUNIATA	89		
		Athletic Field-To Plant	1
	I	Home Lawn to Maintain	8

6
5
5
B
9
3
-
1
1
1
9
5
5 4
Ŧ
4
2
7
5
2
5
3
3
8
9
2
1
3
7
2
0
В
7
1
1
9
1
5

County	Total Samp	les Crop	# of Samples
		Maintain Athletic Field	28
		Maintain School Lawn	4
LUZERNE	169		
LOLLAND		Athletic Field-To Plant	6
		Golf Rough-To Plant	8
		Home Lawn to Maintain	77
		Home Lawn-To Plant	20
		Industrial Lawn-To Plant	5
		Maintain Athletic Field	10
		Maintain Golf Fairway	2
		Maintain Golf Green	4
		Maintain Golf Tee	6
		Maintain Industrial Lawn	7
	l	Park Area-To Plant	5
		Roadside Area-To Plant	4
	:	School Lawn-To Plant	15
LYCOMING	54		
		Home Lawn to Maintain	30
		Home Lawn-To Plant	6
		Maintain Athletic Field	5
	I	Maintain School Lawn	4
		Roadside Area-To Plant	9
MCKEAN	30		
		Home Lawn to Maintain	6
		Home Lawn-To Plant	2
		Maintain Athletic Field	2
		Maintain Golf Green	19
	:	School Lawn-To Plant	1
MERCER	25		
		Athletic Field-To Plant	1
		Home Lawn to Maintain	14
		Home Lawn-To Plant	3
		Maintain Athletic Field	2
		Park Area-To Plant	1
	:	Sod Production-To Plant	4
MIFFLIN	19		
		Home Lawn to Maintain	15
		Home Lawn-To Plant	4
MONROE	50		
	••		

County	Total Sample	es Crop	# of Samples
	н	lome Lawn to Maintain	43
	Н	lome Lawn-To Plant	2
	Ir	ndustrial Lawn-To Plant	1
	Ν	aintain Athletic Field	1
	Ν	laintain Golf Green	3
MONTGOMERY	807		
		thletic Field-To Plant	1
	С	emetery-To Plant	1
		olf Fairway-To Plant	2
		olf Rough-To Plant	3
		Solf Tee-To Plant	2
	Н	lome Lawn to Maintain	674
	Н	lome Lawn-To Plant	47
	Ir	ndustrial Lawn-To Plant	28
	Ν	aintain Athletic Field	6
	Ν	laintain Golf Fairway	3
		laintain Golf Green	12
	Ν	laintain Golf Tee	4
	Ν	aintain Industrial Lawn	9
	Ν	laintain Park Area	1
	Ν	laintain Play Area	1
		laintain School Lawn	2
	Р	ark Area-To Plant	1
	R	oadside Area-To Plant	2
	S	chool Lawn-To Plant	1
	S	od Production-To Plant	7
MONTOUR	9		
	Н	lome Lawn to Maintain	8
	Н	lome Lawn-To Plant	1
NORTHAMPTON	143		
	A	thletic Field-To Plant	1
	Н	lome Lawn to Maintain	124
	Н	lome Lawn-To Plant	9
	Ν	aintain Athletic Field	7
	Ν	laintain Park Area	1
	R	oadside Area-To Plant	1
NORTHUMBERLAND	27		
		lome Lawn to Maintain	24
		lome Lawn-To Plant	1
		aintain Athletic Field	2

Turf Samples

County	Total Samp	les Crop	# of Samples
PERRY	17		
		Home Lawn to Maintain	15
		Home Lawn-To Plant	2
PHILADELPHIA	57		
I IIILADELI IIIA		Home Lawn to Maintain	28
		Home Lawn-To Plant	12
		Industrial Lawn-To Plant	1
		Maintain Athletic Field	4
		Maintain Park Area	8
		Park Area-To Plant	3
		Play Area-To Plant	1
DIVE		nay nou to than	·
PIKE	11	Home Lown to Mointain	7
		Home Lawn to Maintain	7
		Home Lawn-To Plant	1
		Maintain Athletic Field	3
SCHUYLKILL	51		
		Home Lawn to Maintain	38
		Home Lawn-To Plant	5
		Maintain Athletic Field	8
SNYDER	10		
		Home Lawn to Maintain	3
		Home Lawn-To Plant	1
		Maintain Athletic Field	4
		Maintain School Lawn	1
		Roadside Area-To Plant	1
SOMERSET	16		
		Home Lawn to Maintain	12
		Home Lawn-To Plant	3
		Maintain Athletic Field	1
SULLIVAN	3		
Seller		Home Lawn to Maintain	2
		Home Lawn-To Plant	1
CLICOLIETIA NINA	20		
SUSQUEHANNA		Home Lawn to Maintain	12
		Home Lawn to Maintain Home Lawn-To Plant	6
		Maintain Athletic Field	o 1
		Maintain Park Area	1
		Mainani Fair Alta	I
TIOGA	42		
		Athletic Field-To Plant	1

County	Total Sample	es Crop	# of Samples
	н	ome Lawn to Maintain	14
	н	ome Lawn-To Plant	4
	Ir	dustrial Lawn-To Plant	5
	Ν	laintain Athletic Field	18
UNION	22		
	Н	ome Lawn to Maintain	13
	Н	ome Lawn-To Plant	2
	Ν	laintain Athletic Field	1
	Ν	laintain Golf Fairway	3
	Ν	laintain Golf Green	3
VENANGO	8		
	Н	ome Lawn to Maintain	7
	Ν	laintain Golf Green	1
WARREN	3		
	Н	ome Lawn to Maintain	2
	Н	ome Lawn-To Plant	1
WASHINGTON	70		
	G	olf Green-To Plant	1
	Н	ome Lawn to Maintain	57
	Н	ome Lawn-To Plant	3
	Ir	dustrial Lawn-To Plant	7
	N	laintain Play Area	1
	R	oadside Area-To Plant	1
WAYNE	16		
	A	thletic Field-To Plant	2
	Н	ome Lawn to Maintain	5
	Ir	dustrial Lawn-To Plant	1
	Ν	laintain Athletic Field	1
	Ν	laintain Industrial Lawn	6
	Ν	laintain School Lawn	1
WESTMORELAND	207		
	Н	ome Lawn to Maintain	173
	Н	ome Lawn-To Plant	18
	Ir	dustrial Lawn-To Plant	8
	Ν	laintain Athletic Field	2
	Ν	laintain Industrial Lawn	2
	R	oadside Area-To Plant	2
	S	chool Lawn-To Plant	1
	S	od Production-To Plant	1

County	Total Samples	Сгор	# of Samples
WYOMING	5		
	Golf	Fairway-To Plant	1
	Hom	ne Lawn to Maintain	2
	Hom	ne Lawn-To Plant	1
	Mair	ntain Industrial Lawn	1
YORK	404		
	Hom	ne Lawn to Maintain	335
	Hom	ne Lawn-To Plant	16
	Indu	strial Lawn-To Plant	2
	Mair	ntain Athletic Field	41
	Mair	ntain Industrial Lawn	7
	Mair	ntain Park Area	3
		TOTAL:	7,727